
High School: The Well Groups 

7:00-8:30pm—Tuesdays 
Join us this fall for midweek gatherings of fellowship and Bible study in family homes! We’ll have snacks, play some games, and then split 
into guy and girl Bible studies on 1, 2, and 3rd John with your awesome volunteer leaders. Please note: Large Group will happen at 
church (4:30-6pm) on February 4th, April 8th, and May 1st & No Well Groups will happen the week of Spring Break (March 27th). 

 
Rockville 

January 9th, 16th, 23rd—Jacobsens 
4612 Hornbeam Drive 
Rockville, MD 20853 
Home-(202)265-2395 
 
February 6th, 13th, 20th, 27th—Rikers 
11216 Welland Street 
North Potomac, MD 20878 
Home- (301)424-6540 
 
March 6th, 13th, 20th—Fasts 
15112 Manor Lake Dr. 
Rockville, MD 20853 
Home- (301)871-3523 
 
April 10th, 17th, 24th—Nerantzis 
14920 Clavel Street 
Rockville, MD 20853 
Home- (301) 840-0818 

 
 
Leaders:  
John Thar 
jhnthar@gmail.com 
Jeremy and Laura Hashiguchi 
jeremy.hashiguchi@gmail.com 
laura.e.hardiman@gmail.com 
Caitlyn Mitchell 
caitlyn.mitchell12@gmail.com 

 
 
 

Bethesda 
January 9th, 16th, 23rd —O’Hallorans 
5500 Cromwell Dr. 
Bethesda, MD 20816 
Home- (301) 840-0818 
 
February 6th, 13th, 20th, 27th - Whites 
5908 Wiltshire Dr. 
Bethesda, MD 20816 
Home- (301) 229-1238 
 
March 6th, 13th, 20th--Harrisons 
5 Pepperell Ct. 
Bethesda, MD 20817 
Home- (301) 365-4224 
 
April 10th, 17th, 24th —Grays 
8620 Melwood Rd 
Bethesda, MD 20817 
Home- (301)767-9460 

 
 
Leaders:  
Nate Robbins 
nrobbins@4thpres.org  
Daniel Falcone 
Daniel.falcone.a@gmail.com 
Chelsea Custer 
ccuster@4thpres.org 
Amanda Harris 
harrisac520@gmail.com 
Rebecca Wagner 
rrwagner10@gmail.com 

 

 
Potomac 

January 9th, 16th, 23rd - Mollards 
8709 Fox Run  
Potomac, MD 20854 
Home- (301)-983-0667 
 
February 6th, 13th, 20th, 27th - Looneys 
8853 Belmart Rd 
Potomac MD 20854 
Home- (301) 838-3089 
 
March 6th, 13th, 20th – Shivelys 
10613 Rock Run Dr. 
Potomac, MD 20854 
Home- (301) 299-7709 
 
April 10th, 17th, 24th —Gilberts 
8847 Belmart Rd 
Potomac MD 20854 
Home- (301) 299-5236 

 
 
Leaders:  
Ryan and Katy Mayer 
ryansmayer@gmail.com 
hkaty11@gmail.com 
Sarah Mudra 
sarah.mudra@yahoo.com 
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